Light Flyweight:

WINNERS OF AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIPS

(48 Kg) - Inaugural 1967

1967 T Cash

1968 Joseph Donovan
1969 B Sagebrecht
1970 Peter Butterfield
1971 Dennis Talbot
1972 Dennis Talbot
1973 Roger Richens
1974 Roger Richens
1975 Peter Wighton
1976 Peter Wighton
1977 No Entries

1978 R Boys

1979 Peter Rock

1980 Frank Armstrong
1981 Frank Armstrong
1982 Greg Vanson
1983 John Sutherland
1984 David White
1985 Darren DeGabiriel
1986 No entries

1987 George Basile
1988 No entries

1989 Christopher Bryant
1990 Garry Rhule
1991 Raymond Roy
1992 No entries

1993 Aaron Everett
1994 Aaron Everett
1995 Reece Vincent
1996 Frank Wright
1997 Shane Lockett
1998 Shane Lockett
1999 Romesh Fernando
2000 Bradley Hore
2001 TBA

2002 Romesh Fernando
2003 Peter Wakefield
2004 Peter Wakefield
Flyweight: (51 Kq)

1929 J Pool

1932 Harry C Cooper
1933 G Puie

1935 Harry C Cooper
1937 T Law

1946 Neville Rinchival
1947 Ronald Gower
1949 Ronald Gower
1951 P Cork

1953 Warner Batchelor
1955 Warner Batchelor
1957 Jeff Dynevor
1959 W Dunnett

1960 Rocky Gattelari
1961 J Kunde

1962 Eddie Barney
1963 Lionel Rose

(Qld)
(NSW)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(Vic)
(Vic)

(NSW)

(SA)

(Qld) - only entry
(Qld)

(Tas)

(NSW) - only entry

(Qld)
(NSW)

(Vic)
(NSW)



1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Darryl Norwood
John Rakowski
John Rakowski
Joseph Donovan
Tom Carney
Joseph Donovan
Leon Nissen

G Chugg

J Slatter

J Slatter

Robert Williams
Brian Tink

Brian Tink

Peter Wighton

P Samson
William Lockery
William Hough
Geoff Nilsson
Grant Richards
Jeffrey Fenech
Grant Richards
Grant Richards
Kevin Johnson
No entries
Michael Sedeek
Paul Wills
Joseph Zabakly
Robert Peden
Hussein Hussein
Trent McKenzie
John Simpson
Hussein Hussein
Hussein Hussein
Erle Wiltshire
Erle Wiltshire
Graham Fisher
Graham Fisher
Mark Quon
Bradley Hore
Erle Wiltshire
Bradley Hore

(SA)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(Vic)
(Vic)
(Qld)

(Qld)
(NSW)
(NSW) only entry



Bantamweight: (54 Kq)

1903 T Dickenson (NSW) 1980 Rodney Bowman (Vic)
1904 T Dickenson (NSW) 1981 Lester Ellis (Vic)
1905 J Cantwell (Qld) 1982 Richard Reilly (SA)
1906 Frank Fitzjohn (NSW) 1983 Richard Reilly (SA)
1907 E Fenn Lusher (NSW) 1984 Darren Miller (Vic)
1908 J Cantwell (Qld) 1985 David White (Qld)
1909 W H Wenand (N2) 1986 Perry Apostelis (Vic)
1910 Jack King (NSW) 1987 Marcus Priaulx (Qld)
1911 C Carr (Qld) 1988 Eddy Younan (NSW)
1912 C L MacMillan (Tas) 1989 Eddy Younan (NSW)
1913 Jack King (NSW) 1990 James Landouw (NSW)
1920 W Bell (NSW) 1991 Joseph Zabakly (NSW)
1921 Charles Purdy (N2) 1992 Robert Peden (Qld)
1922 A J Peet (Vic) 1993 Todd Makelin (NSW) ole
1923 P G Boyton (NSW) 1994 James Swan (NT)
1925 M Wilson (Qld) 1995 James Swan (NT)
1927 R Sweeney (NSW) 1996 Shane Simpson (NSW)
1929 A Allan (NSW) 1997 Hussein Hussein (NSW)
1932 Michael Byrne (Vic) 1998 Trent McKenzie (Tas)
1933 Michael Byrne (Vic) 1999 Trent McKenzie (Tas)
1935 H Cohen (NSW) 2000 Justin Felkel (Vic)
1937 J Clements (Tas) 2001 Ben Serrano (NSW)
1946 O Hardy (QlId) 2002 Justin Kane (QLD)
1947 Jimmy Carruthers (NSW) 2003 Sammy Jewell (NT)
1949 Merton Barrett (WA) 2004 Joel Brunker (NSW)
1951 Ronald Gower (Tas)

1953 D Carr (NSW)

1955 Wally Taylor (QlId)

1957 Ollie Taylor (Qld)

1959 Ollie Taylor (Qld)

1960 Jeff Dynevor (Qld)

1961 Jeff Dynevor (QlId)

1962 Jeff Dynevor (QlId)

1963 William Booth (NSW)

1964 William Booth (NSW)

1965 R Cooper (QlId)

1966 Darryl Norwood (QlId)
1967 John Rakowski (Qld)
1968 John Rakowski (Qld)
1969 Willy Leslie (NSW)
1970 Brian Everard (Vic)
1971 Joseph Donovan  (NSW)
1972 Michael O'Brien (WA)
1973 Joseph Donovan  (NSW)
1974 Joseph Donovan  (NSW)
1975 Garry Williams (NSW)

1976 G Grogan (Vic)
1977 Wade Blaik (QlId)
1978 Wade Blaik (QlId)

1979 Rodney Bowman (Vic)

Featherweight: 57 Kg

1903 Jack Dowridge (Qld) 1980 Graham Brooke (Vic)
1904 Jack Dowridge (QlId) 1981 Rodney Bowman (Vic)
1905 Jack Dowridge (QlId) 1982 Rodney Bowman (Vic)
1906 W Batten (NSW) 1983 Shane Knox (Qld)
1907 W Elliot (N2) 1984 Brian Williams (NSW)
1908 W Elliot (N2) 1985 Roger Spiteri (NSW)
1909 J Hegarty (N2) 1986 Roger Spiteri (NSW)
1910 Jack Read (NSW) 1987 Darrell Hiles (Qld)

1911 J Murphy (QlId) 1988 Joseph Glover (NSW)



1912
1913
1920
1921
1922
1923
1925
1927
1929
1932
1933
1935
1937
1946
1947
1949
1951
1953
1955
1957
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

F P Capewell
N Rennetts
W Stanley

A C Kay
Charles Purdy
Charles Purdy
A C Kay

W Willis

A Mitchell

H Johnson

J Moore

J Moore

Leonard Schluter

Laurie Birks
Laurie Birks
Anthony Fisher
Don McDonnell
Bert O'Keefe
G Cowburn
Wally Taylor
K Gee

J Edwards
Adrian Blair
Edward Stone
Edward Stone
Randall Hope
R Arthur
Barry Taylor
Randall Hope
Randall Hope
Roger Bowyer
Roger Bowyer
James Boyle
Jon Hall

Ken Paterson
G Dowden

Robert Williams

N LoBianco
Garry Williams

Norman Stevens

Garry Williams

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Jamie Nicolson
Jamie N!colson
Jamie Nicolson

Joseph Zabakly

James Swan
Robert Peden
Nedal Hussein
James Swan
James Swan
Shane Braslin
James Swan
James Swan
Tim Chapman
Gregory Eadie
Ryan Langham
Ryan Langham



Lightweight:

60 Kg

1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1920
1921
1922
1923
1925
1927
1929
1932
1933
1935
1937
1946
1947
1949
1951
1953
1955
1957
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

Duncan Parberry
Duncan Parberry
F Williams
Duncan Parberry
R Mayze

J Bagley

F O'Sullivan

F A Lacey

J Hegarty

L E Graham

W Schutt

G Morgan

H May

E Thompson

C Sinclair

R Muir

R Muir

Leslie Harley

R O'Haire
Leonard Cook
A Warbrick

| Ellis

Kevin Thurbon
William Barber
William Barber
N Jones

Brian Cahill
William Griffiths
John Leckie

G Foster
William Graham
J Edwards
Adrian Blair

R Ryan

Adrian Blair

Joe Kerekes
William Fry

N Bulner

Joe Kerekes

B Munns

R Ryan

Lindsay Toole

| Henry

David Sarago
Alec Leatherday
J Frogg

G Austin

Brian Tink
Edward Daly
Norman Stevens

(NSW)
(NSW)
(N2)
(NSW)
(N2)
(Qld)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(Vic)
(N2)
(Qld)
NZ
(NSW)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Vic)
(Vic)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(Vic)
(WA)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(Qld)

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Norman Stevens
Brian Tink
Anthony Jones
Dale Artango
Wayne Young
Darren Miller
Ernie Artango
Rocky Manzanelli
Rocky Manzanelli
Justin Rowsell
Justin Rowsell
Justin Rowsell
Jimmy Landouw
Travern Hooper
Pierre Karam
John Simpson
John Simpson
Matthew Paulley
Matthew Paulley
Lee Trautsch

Lee Trautsch
Ryan Langham
Allan Luxford
Bilal Dib

James Ronaldson

(Qld)
(NSW)
(WA)
(Qld)
(NSW)
(Vic)
(Qld)
(WA)
(WA)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(NSW)



Light Welterweight: 63.5Kq 64Kqg
1953 Don McDonnell (NSW)
1955 Max Carlos (Vic)
1957 N Bourke (Vic)
1959 Gerald Freeman  (Tas)
1960 Syd Prior (NSW)
1961 S Burke (Tas)
1962 Joe Rossi (Vic)
1963 Joe Rossi (Vic)
1964 Joe Rossi (Vic)
1965 Keith Skuse (NSW)
1966 Ray Maguire (Vic)
1967 Barry Taylor (WA)
1968 Ray Maguire (Vic)
1969 John Kelly (WA)
1970 D O'Connor (Qld)
1971 M Duffy (NSW)
1972 Patrick Green (WA)
1973 Lindsay Toole (NSW)
1974 C Chamberlain (Vic)
1975 C Chamberlain (Vic)
1976 D Derago (Qld)
1977 Alec Leatherday  (WA)
1978 Brian Tink (NSW)
1979 Michael Rowley (WA)
1980 Michael Rowley  (WA)
1981 Shane Quaid (QlId)
1982 Shane Quaid (QlId)
1983 Wilf Gentzen (Vic)
1984 Renato Cornett (NSW)
1985 David Clencie (Vic)
1986 David Clencie (Vic)
1987 Grahame Cheney (NSW)
1988 Grahame Cheney (NSW)
1989 Stefan Scriggins  (QId)
1990 Shannan Taylor  (NSW)
1991 Shannan Taylor  (NSW)
1992 Daniel McGrall (SA)
1993 Lee Trautsch (NSW)
1994 Lee Trautsch (NSW)
1995 Rodd Hanns (NSW)
1996 Trent Thorley (QlId)
1997 James Stanley (QlId)
1998 Henry Collins (NT)
1999 Henry Collins (NT)
2000 Henry Collins (NT)
2001 Henry Collins (NT)
2002 Jarrod Fletcher (Qld)
2003 Anthony Little (WA)
2004 Todd Kidd (Qld)



Welterweight: 67Kg — 69Kg

1907 A L Nash (N2)
1908 R J Burn (NSW)
1909 W Carrie (Vic)
1910 J Watchorn (N2)
1911 W H Puie (Qld)
1912 W Shaw (NSW)
1913 S Mitchell (N2)
1920 F Gilshannen (Qld)
1921 Robert Finlay (NSW)
1922 F Hanson (N2Z)
1923 L McDonald (N2)
1925 F Hill (Vic)
1927 A Barling (NSW)
1929 J Owens (Vic)
1932 H A Lightburn (SA)
1933 T Jackson (Vic)
1935 Leonard Cook (Qld)
1937 William Smith (Tas)
1946 A Kemp (Vic)
1947 William G Boyce  (NSW)
1949 William Seewitz (Vic)
1951 L Parker (QlId)
1953 Rod Litzow (QlId)
1955 K Eavens (QlId)
1957 L Thompson (Vic)
1959 J Whyte (SA)
1960 J Whyte (SA)
1961 Kelvin Griffiths (WA)
1962 James Kewin (NSW)
1963 Ray Myers (WA)
1964 Francis Roberts  (NSW)
1965 S Hazel (Tas)
1966 Joe Rossi (Vic)
1967 Keith Skuse (NSW)
1968 R Meyers (WA)
1969 W Bannister (Vic)
1970 Wayne Devlin (Tas)
1971 Wayne Devlin (Tas)
1972 Wayne Devlin (Tas)
1973 Robert Dauer (Vic)
1974 D Sykes (Qld)
1975 R Cross (Qld)
1976 Robert Dauer (Vic)
1977 Robert Dauer (Vic)
1978 James Spencer (WA)
1979 Vincenzo Dimino  (NSW)

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Doug Tompkins
Pat Leglise
Tony Williams
Troy Waters
Murray Thomson
Darren Obah
Darren Obah
Darren Obah
Darren Obah
Ernie Artango
Grahame Cheney
Stefan Scriggins
Lynden Hosking
Richard Rowles
David Birchell
Richard Rowles
Lynden Hosking
Lynden Hosking
Brian Sylvester
Jamie Pittman
Daniel Geale
Daniel Geale
Daniel Geale
Daniel Geale
Daniel Geale



Light Middleweight: 71 Kg

1953
1955
1957
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

William McDonnell
Claude Walsh
Kevin Hogarth
John Bukowski
Gerald Freeman
Gerald Freeman
Gerald Freeman
A (Tony) Barber
A (Tony) Barber
D Merson

T Hazel

E Hancock

M Bulner

Rick Gillings
Alan Jenkinson
Alan Jenkinson
Alan Jenkinson
Wayne Devlin
Wayne Devlin
Wayne Devlin
Wayne Devlin
Wayne Devlin
Doug Sam

Neil Klaric

Neil Klaric

Tony Williams
David Hall
Richard Finch
Jim Ryan
Richard Finch
Jamien Wright
Christopher Seng
Stephen Hill
Darren Obah
Darren Obah
Darren Obah
Darren Obah
Sean Connell
Chris Large
Llewellyn Cleaver
Aaron Nable
Richard Rowles
Daniel Markes
Chris Hamilton
Richard Rowles
Steven Ng
Jamie Pittman

(NSW)
(WA)
(Vic)
(Qld)
(Tas)
(Tas)
(Tas)
(NSW)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(Tas)
(Qld)
(Vic)
(WA)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Tas)
(Tas)
(Tas)
(Tas)
(Tas)
(Qld)
(Vic)
(Vic)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(SA)
(Qld)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(SA)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(Vic)
(Qld)
(Qld)

(Qld)
(NSW)



Middleweight: 75 Kqg

1903 H Griffin (N2)
1904 J M Griffin (N2)
1905 Reg (Snowy) Baker (NSW)
1906 Reg L Baker (1884-1953)
1907 A T Scanlan (QlId)
1908 Reg Milwood (Tas)
1909 Reg Milwood (Tas)
1910 J Mathewson (N2)
1911 T E Thompson (NSW)
1912 M J Kane (Vic)
1913 H Withey (N2Z)
1920 Robert Finlay (NSW)
1921 R Meale (N2)
1922 R Meale (N2)
1923 Ray Jones (Vic)
1925 R Hill (Qld)
1927 L Bandias (Vic)
1929 Dudley C Gallagher (Vic)
1932 1 JT Ireland (NSW)
1933 W Burns (QlId)
1935 E Burke (Vic)
1937 Athol Stubbs (Tas)
1946 W Gough (Vic)
1947 George Higham (Qld)
1949 Donald Johnson  (QId)
1951 Anthony Madigan (NSW)
1953 W Humphris (Qld)
1955 Peter Read (Vic)
1957 Peter Read (Vic)
1959 T Davies (Vic)
1960 Desmond Hogarth (Vic)
1961 John Bukowski (Qld)
1962 John Bukowski (Qld)
1963 L Lawler (NSW)
1964 John Bukowski (Qld)
1965 Desmond Hogarth (Vic)
1966 S Hazel (Tas)
1967 R Jackson (Vic)
1968 Desmond Hogarth (Vic)
1969 T Hazel (Tas)
1970 Robert Murphy (Vic)
1971 Anthony Lauren (WA)
1972 Anthony Lauren (WA)
1973 Stephen Glover (Tas)
1974 Benny Pike (Qld)
1975 Benny Pike (QlId)
1976 Phillip McElwaine (NSW)
1977 Phillip McElwaine (NSW)
1978 Phillip McElwaine (NSW)
1979 Phillip McElwaine (NSW)

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Pat Hailwood

Pat Hailwood
Doug Sam (QId)
Brendon Cannon
Jeffrey Harding
Jeffrey Harding
Rodney McLean
Jamien Wright
Guy Belbin
Gregory Ward
Justann Crawford
Justann Crawford
Marc Bargero
Armin Diehl
Llewellyn Cleaver
Justann Crawford
Robert Marinovic
Danny Green
Paul Miller

Paul Miller

Paul Miller

Uria Amafasaga
Paul Miller

Jamie Pittman
Jamie Pittman



Light-Heavyweight:

81 Kqg

1937
1946
1947
1949
1951
1953
1955
1957
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

C G Overall
Adrian Holmes
Adrian Holmes
John Taylor

R Brander

F Jones

R Moore
Anthony Madigan
Ken Marshall
Corrie Battell
Athol McQueen
Anthony Madigan
G Bellinger

Fred Casey
Hans Wagner
Dennis Booth
Hans Wagner
Dennis Booth

D Cross

D Cross

Steve Aczel

D Cross

Steve Aczel
Paul Thompson
David Dransfield
David Dransfield
Steve Bogavic
Ely Sassine
Benny Pike
Benny Pike
Benny Pike
Benny Pike
Dean Waters
Bob Wilson
Meldon Orr
Robert Wilson
Meldon Orr
Meldon Orr
Meldon Orr

Rick Timperi
Rick Timperi
Justann Crawford
Justann Crawford
Garry Large
Rick Timperi
John McDermott
Justann Crawford
Jeff Erichson
Jason De Lisle
Jason De Lisle
Ben McEachran
Ben McEachran
Ben McEachran
Jamie Withers

(Vic)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(WA)
(Vic)
(Vic)
(NSW)
(Qld)
(Qld)
(WA)
(NSW)

(Qld)
(NSW)



Heavyweight: 91 Kg

1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1920
1921
1922
1923
1925
1927
1929
1932
1933
1935
1937
1946
1947
1949
1951
1953
1955
1957
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

H Taylor (N2Z)

J M Griffin (N2Z)
Peter Kling (NSW)
J McConnell (N2Z)
C Hill (NSW)
D Smith (NSW)
A Thompson (NSW)
J Pooley (N2)
H Thompson (NSW)
G G Coghill (NSW)
J Mathewson (N2)

B W McCleary (N2Z)

B W McCleary (N2Z)

J D Brancourt (NSW)
J D Brancourt (NSW)
F Mienert (Qld)
Dudley C Gallagher(Vic)

L Bandias (Vic)

J H Roy (Vic)
Leslie Harley (Vic)
Leslie Harley (Vic)
Leslie Harley (Vic)
W Belford (Qld)
W Belford (QId)
Stanley Cousins  (SA)

C Fitzgerald (QlId)
Steve Zoranich (WA)
Graham Robinson (Vic)
Graham Robinson (Vic)
Ron Taylor (Vic)
Graham Robinson (Vic)
No Entries

Graham Robinson (Vic)
Athol McQueen (NSW)
Athol McQueen (NSW)
R Kelly (Tas)
R Kelly (Tas)
Graham Robinson (Vic)
Athol McQueen (NSW)
R Kelly (Tas)
R Kelly (Tas)
Graham Robinson (Vic)
Eric Chamberlain  (NSW)
Mal Challinor (Qld)
Mal Challinor (QlId)
Mal Challinor (QlId)
D Johnson (Tas)
Mal Challinor (QlId)
Mal Challinor (Qld)
Douglas Dicker (Qld)

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Terry Archer
Terry Archer
David Dransfield
Dean Waters
Michael Isgo
Terrie Davie
Mark Saris
Anthony Hill
David Dransfield
Justin Fortune
Darren Cartwright
Brian Chandler
Robert Stafford
Daniel Rowsell
Justann Crawford
Daniel Rowsell
Daniel Rowsell
Darren Guelfi
John Vaughan
David Turner
Ben McEachran
Adam Forsyth
Michael Ninness
Brad Pitt

Adam Forsyth

(SA)



Super Heavyweight: 91+ Kqg - Inaugral 1983

1983 Neville Rasic (NSW)
1984 Kevin Barry (SA)
1985 Neville Rasic (NSW)

1986 no entries

1987 Martin Opetaia (NSW)
1988 no entries

1989 Sean Smith (NSW)
1990 Donald MacKay  (SA)
1991 Donald MacKay  (SA)

1992 Terry Miller (Qld)
1993 Mark Burgess (Qld)
1994 Sean Smith (NSW)
1995 no entries

1996 Tupe Sau (NSW)

1997 Mark Burgess (Qld)
1998 Justin Whitehead (Vic)
1999 Justin Whitehead (Vic)
2000 Alistair Sargeant  (WA)
2001 David Turner (QlId)
2002 David Turner (QlId)
2003 John Vaughan (QlId)
2004 Justin Whitehead (Vic)



Australian Senior Champions — Female (inaugurated 2002)

54Kg
2002

57Kg
2002
2003

60Kg
2003

63Kg
2003

Michelle Grantham (WA)

Linda Kelly (WA)
Kirsteen MacLean (ACT)

Erin McGowan (WA)

Rebecca Jefferson (WA)



